Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,132 691 +63.8% +2.8%

SPECIALIZED SERVICES 380 346 +9.8% +11.6%

TOTAL 2,520 1,989 +26.7% +3.0%

 Q2 2024 Q2 2023  % change

€ millions   As reported Pro forma1

CORE SERVICES 2,155 1,612 +33.7% +1.1%

Americas 1,039 949 +9.5% -0.3%

Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,116 663 +68.2% +2.4%

SPECIALIZED SERVICES 379 342 +10.8% +10.4%

TOTAL 2,534 1,954 +29.7% +2.4%

 Q1 2024 Q1 2023  % change

€ millions   As reported Pro forma1

CORE SERVICES 2,184 1,685 +29.7%  -0.9%

Americas 1,046 986 +6.1% -3.1%

Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,138 699 +62.9% +1.3%

SPECIALIZED SERVICES 358 321 +11.3% +13.7%

TOTAL 2,542 2,006 +26.7% +0.9%
1 2023 pro forma at constant exchange rates including Majorel

mailto:teleperformance@image7.fr

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Teleperformance SE (Societas Europaea). Share capital of €151 847 057,5. 301 292 702 RCS Paris.

21-25 rue Balzac, 75406 Paris Cedex 08 France. Siret 301 292 702 00059. Code APE 6420Z.

11/18

APPENDIX 2

QUARTERLY BREAKDOWN OF 2023  REVENUE (PRO FORMA)

€ millions Q1 2023 Q2 2023  H1 2023 Q3 2023 9M 2023 Q4 2023 2023

TP 2,006 1,954 3,960 1,989 5,949 2,0531 8,002

Majorel 541 527 1,068 536 1,604 526 2,131

TOTAL PRO FORMA 2,547 2,481 5,028 2,525 7,553 2,579 10,133
1 TP Q4 2023 reported revenue = €2,396 million, including two months of Majorel’s operations

QUARTERLY BREAKDOWN OF 2023  REVENUE BY ACTIVITY (PRO FORMA)

 Q1 2023 Q2 2023  H1 2023 Q3 2023 9M 2023 Q4 2023 2023

CORE SERVICES  2,225 2,139 4,365 2,179 6,544 2,226 8,770

Americas 1,075 1,034 2,109 1,043 3,153 1,080 4,232

Europe, MEA & Asia-Pacific 1,150 1,105 2,256 1,135 3,391 1,146 4,538

SPECIALIZED SERVICES 321 342 663 346 1,009 354 1,363

TOTAL PRO FORMA 2,547 2,481 5,028 2,525 7,553 2,579 10,133

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Teleperformance SE (Societas Europaea). Share capital of €151 847 057,5. 301 292 702 RCS Paris.

21-25 rue Balzac, 75406 Paris Cedex 08 France. Siret 301 292 702 00059. Code APE 6420Z.

12/18

APPENDIX 3 – SIMPLIFIED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
€ millions

(in millions of euros)  2024 2023*

Revenues  10,280 8,345

Other revenues  8 9

Personnel  -6,901 -5,604

External expenses  -1,364 -948

Taxes other than income taxes  -40 -27